Council on Aging Contacts  
Eleven Cities/Towns of Mystic Valley Elder Services


Wakefield							Stoneham
Judy Luciano, Director						Kristen Spence, Director
Wakefield Council on Aging					Stoneham Council on Aging
30 Converse St.						136 Elm St.
Wakefield, MA 01880						Stoneham, MA 02180
Phone: 781-245-3312						Phone: 781-438-1157
jluciano@wakefield.ma.us					kspence@stoneham-ma.gov

Medford							Reading
Pamela Kelly, Director	Amy O’Brien  
Medford Council on Aging					Elder and Human Services Administrator	
101 Riverside Ave.						Town of Reading, Town Hall
Medford, MA 02155						16 Lowell St.
Phone: 781-396-6000						Reading, MA 01867
pkelly@medford-ma.gov					Phone: 781-942-6658
								aobrien@ci.reading.ma.us

Everett								Winthrop
Dale A. Palma, Director					Kathryn Dixon, Director
City of Everett, Council on Aging				Town of Winthrop, Council on Aging
90 Chelsea St.							35 Harvard St.
Everett, MA 02149						Winthrop, MA 02152
Phone: 617-394-2323						 Phone: 617-846-8538
Dale.Palma@ci.everett.ma.us					winthropoutreach@aol.com

North Reading							 Chelsea
Mary Prenney, Director					 Tracy Nowicki, Director
North Reading Council on Aging				 Chelsea Council on Aging
157 Park St.							 10 Riley Way, City Hall
 North Reading, MA 01864					 Chelsea, MA 02150
 Phone: 978-664-5600						 Phone: 617-466-4370
mprenney@northreadingma.gov				 tnowicki@chelseama.gov
								 
Malden								 Revere
Karen Colón Hayes						 Debbie Peczka DiGiulio			 
Malden Council on Aging					 The Rossetti-Cowan Senior Center
City of Malden							 25 Winthrop Ave.
7 Washington St.						 Revere, MA 02151
Malden, MA 02148						 Phone: 781-289-8155
Phone: 781-397-7144						 dpeczka@revere.org
khayes@CITYOFMALDEN.ORG				 
 
Melrose
Stacey Minchello  			  
Melrose Council on Aging, City Hall 			 
235 W. Foster St. 						 
Melrose, MA 02176						 
Phone: 781-665-4304									 
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